FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Miller to Reengrossed House Bill No. 360 by Representative Chaney

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "property of" and before the semicolon ";" delete "this state and its 3 political subdivisions" and insert "the state, political subdivisions, and certain industrial
- 3 political subdivisions" and4 development boards"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 7 "(A) Public lands; and other public property used for public purposes owned
 8 by the state of Louisiana, a political subdivision of the state, or an industrial
 9 development board created for the benefit of a political subdivision of the state."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 2, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert the following:
- ¹² "used for public purposes that are owned by the state, a political subdivision, or an
- industrial development board created for the benefit of the state or a political subdivision?
 (Amends"